

23 EX 667/22

KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LTD. Vs. AMIT KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA

28.07.2023

Present: None for the DH.

Ms. Supriya Jain, Ld. Counsel for DH has connected earlier in the day to state that the matter has been settled and it needs to be withdrawn. The Ld. Counsel was given a direction to file her statement through email in the Court email ID in the course of the day which was undertaken to be filed by 2:00 PM. The Reader has reported that no such statement has been received. The DH also failed to comply with the previous Order dated 28.04.2023. It appears that the DH is not interested in pursuing the present suit. It accordingly stands dismissed in default.

File be consigned to Record Room as per Rules.

(Shriya Agrawal)
JSCC Cum ASCJ Cum GJ
South East District/Saket Courts
28.07.2023