

03.04.2024

Present: None for plaintiff.

Sh. Deepak Z Mehta, Ld. counsel for defendant no.2
alongwith defendant no.2 in person.

Be awaited till 11:30 am.

(Swati Sharma)
Senior Civil Judge-cum-Rent Controller
South East, Saket Courts, New Delhi
03.04.2024

At 11:30 am

Present: None for plaintiff.

Sh. Deepak Z Mehta, Ld. counsel for defendant no.2
alongwith defendant no.2 in person.

Be awaited till 2:00 pm.

(Swati Sharma)
Senior Civil Judge-cum-Rent Controller
South East, Saket Courts, New Delhi
03.04.2024

At 2:00 pm

Present: None for plaintiff despite repeated calls.

Sh. Deepak Z Mehta, Ld. counsel for defendant no.2
alongwith defendant no.2 in person, through VC.

Record reveals that none has been appearing on
behalf of the plaintiff since the last three dates of hearing. Record
further reveals the previous cost of Rs.1500/-, as was imposed
upon him on the last date, has not been deposited by the plaintiff.

(Contd..2)

Today also, none has appeared on behalf of plaintiff despite repeated calls since morning. It is already 2:00 pm. It appears that the plaintiff is not interested in pursuing the present matter. Hence, the present suit is dismissed in default for non prosecution.

File be consigned to record room.

(Swati Sharma)
Senior Civil Judge-cum-Rent Controller
South East, Saket Courts, New Delhi
03.04.2024